

WBUD05001469 2022



Sess Case 208 of 2022

Order No : 27
dated 02.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-5 & 6.

Ld PP is present by filing hazira.

Two accused are present by filing hazira.

The CSW 5 Meherjan Bibi and CSW 6 Martuj Ali are examined in chief and cross-examined in full being PW2 and PW3 and discharged. On evidence of PW3 his signature on the carbon copy of seizure list dated 30.09.2020 be marked as Exhibit-2.

On submission of both the sides and considering the evidence already on record, the evidence of PW is closed.

To **24.04.2026** for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-1st, Islampur, U/Dinajpur
J.O Code WB 00688